

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-75-I  
Date: 21 July 2011  
Original: English

---

**THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL**

**Before:** Judge O-Gon Kwon, Acting President  
**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking  
**Order of:** 21 July 2011

**PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**GORAN HADŽIĆ**

**PUBLIC**

---

**ORDER ASSIGNING A JUDGE FOR PURPOSES  
OF INITIAL APPEARANCE**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Serge Brammertz

**The Accused**

Mr. Goran Hadžić

**I, O-Gon Kwon**, Acting President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**NOTING** that President Patrick Robinson is currently absent from the International Tribunal and that, pursuant to Rule 21 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”), the Vice-President shall exercise the functions of the President in case of the latter’s absence or inability to act;

**NOTING** that the Registry has advised that the Accused, Goran Hadžić, has been arrested and soon will be transferred to the seat of the International Tribunal pursuant to Rule 62 of the Rules;

**NOTING** that Rule 62(A) of the Rules requires that the President of the Tribunal forthwith assign the case to a Trial Chamber and that the accused be brought before that Trial Chamber or a Judge thereof without delay;

**NOTING** the “Order Assigning Judges to a Case Before a Trial Chamber”, issued on 21 July 2011;

**CONSIDERING** that the initial appearance of Goran Hadžić will be conducted during the judicial recess;

**CONSIDERING** that Rule 19(A) of the Rules authorises the President to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

**CONSIDERING** the composition of the Trial Chambers of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/272, issued on 28 February 2011;

**CONSIDERING** the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

**HEREBY ASSIGN** myself, Judge O-Gon Kwon, to conduct the initial appearance of Goran Hadžić.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Done this 21st day of July 2011,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

---

Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Acting President

**[Seal of the International Tribunal]**