

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-75-PT
Date: 10 May 2012
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Guy Delvoie, Pre-Trial Judge
Registrar: Mr. John Hocking
Order: 10 May 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

GORAN HADŽIĆ

PUBLIC

ORDER RESCHEDULING A RULE 65 *TER* CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Douglas Stringer

Counsel for Goran Hadžić:

Mr. Zoran Živanović

Mr. Christopher Gosnell

I, Guy Delvoie, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”) and Pre-Trial Judge in the present case,

NOTING the “Scheduling Order” of 9 February 2012, scheduling a Rule 65 *ter* conference for 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, 7 June 2012, in Room M177;

CONSIDERING that court scheduling requires a change in meeting time;

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 65 *ter* (D)(iv) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDER that the Rule 65 *ter* conference be rescheduled for 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 12 June 2012, in Room M177.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Done this tenth day of May 2012,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Guy Delvoie
Pre-Trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]