9602

In the Trial Chamber II

17-04-45-T D9602-D9597 Q1 DECEMBER WK

IT-04-75-T 20 December 2012

Before:

Judge Guy Delvoie, Presiding

Judge Burton Hall

Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

Case No.

Date:

The Prosecutor v.
Goran Hadžić

Order to Redact the Public Transcript and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following highlighted text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

150 70 42

THE BECTYNNE. We're back in public section, Your Resource
150 70 42

THE SECTYNNE. We're back in public section, Your Resource
150 70 42

THE SECTYNNE. We're back in public section, Your Resource
150 70 10

Decry section of the public section, Your Resource
150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 12

150 72 13

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72 11

150 72

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the outsit according of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is bareby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as at last date and time the order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being insuced by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Case No. Date:

IT-04-75-T

20 December 2012

Before:

Judge Guy Delvoie, Presiding

Judge Burton Hall

Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor v.
Goran Hadžić

Order to Redact the Public Transcript and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following highlighted text be omitted from the public transcript of this hearing and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

The placed on "" as accentified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential.

Any person is organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant parties of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and line this order a received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Intrinsical against the disclosing person or organization.

Case No. Date:

IT-04-75-T

20 December 2012

Before:

Judge Guy Delvoie, Presiding

Judge Burton Hall

Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor v.
Goran Hadžić

Order to Redact the Public Transcript and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following highlighted text be omitted from the public transcript of be hearing and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

23 09:50:35 Q. And did he -- how long after that can you recall did his men
24 09:50:46 arrive or did he arrive with his men?
25 09:50:49 A I'm sorry, I don't understand the question.
18:109:51:06 Q. When he -- when you first saw Arkan in the kitchen and he
2 09:51:13 announced who he was. was it on that same day that all of his men also
3 09:51:18 arrived, or did they also come -- or did they come later?
4 09:51:21 A. We didn't see them come or how many there were. I really don't
5 09:51:33 have an idea at all now as to how many men there were.
6 09:51:40 Q. And you then describe that at some point later, Badza arrives: is
7 09:51:51 that correct?
8 09:51:51 A Yes.
9 09:51:51 A Yes.
9 09:51:51 Q. Nad I maderstand it may be very difficult to remember this
10 09:52:38 detail, but do you have assisted and approximately how assist was part
11 09:52:38 detail, but do you have assisted and approximately how assists was part
11 09:52:38 detail. But do you have assist and approximately how assists was part
12 25:38 detail. But do you have assist and approximately how assists and assists a

The blacked-ont lext as identified by the passages prior and artisequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant parties of the proceeding containing the confidential information is bareby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to confirm may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Case No.

IT-04-75-T

Date:

20 December 2012

Before:

Judge Guy Delvoie, Presiding

Judge Burton Hall

Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor v.
Goran Hadžić

Order to Redact the Public Transcript and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following highlighted text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the contribution information to bereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure is continuously nestly in contemp charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Case No. Date:

IT-04-75-T

20 December 2012

Before:

Judge Guy Delvoie, Presiding

Judge Burton Hall

Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor v.
Goran Hadžić

Order to Redact the Public Transcript and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following highlighted text be omitted from the public transcript of hearing and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto is confidential AD, person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is bereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time the order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being usually the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Case No.

IT-04-75-T

Date:

20 December 2012

Before:

Judge Guy Delvoie, Presiding

Judge Burton Hall

Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor Goran Hadžić

Order to Redact the Public Transcript and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties) ORDERS that the following highlighted text be omitted from the public transcript of hearing and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

06-11-2012

```
33 10:26:05
                        JUDGE DELVOIE:
                                           Open session, please
30 10:26:07
                                         [Open session]
13 10 26 11
18 10 26 13
                                           We're in open
Thank you.
                                                             session, Your Honours
                        THE REGISTRAR
                        JUDGE DELVOIE:
18 10: 26: 18
                            GOSNELL:
MR. GOSMELL:
 333 97 80
                        Well, let me just read to you from your statement, and perhaps
 \$10:27:42 we're talking about two different events. It's on page 6 of the English \$10:27:48 and page 5 of the B/C/s.
                        JUDGE DELVOIE: Mr. Gosnell, wouldn't it be better to go in
 $\frac{10:27:53}{10:28:02} private session out of an abundance of caution.
$\frac{10:28:02}{10:28:05} MR. GOSNELL: Yes, Mr. President.
$\frac{10:28:05}{10:28:05} JUDGE DELVOIE: Private session, please.
```

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person is organization, metating media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this arder is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person is organization

> Gny Delvaia..... Presiding Judge