

Δ 13431
Mc

Before: Judge Guy Delvoie, Presiding
Judge Burton Hall
Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

IT-04-75-T
07 October 2013

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Goran Hadžić

Order to Redact the Public Transcript
and the Public Broadcast of a Hearing

The Trial Chamber ORDERS that the following blacked-out text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing on 7 October 2013 and be edited from the public broadcast of that hearing.

The screenshot shows a transcript with a large blacked-out section between lines 2409:17:40 and 2509:17:40. Handwritten notes on the left side of the page include "Post-session redacted" and "07/10/13 YG/B". The transcript text includes dialogue between the witness, the judge, and the interpreter.

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this

Guy Delvoie
Presiding Judge